

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14774/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2009 in CRA No. 187/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMCHANDRA PANICKAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHWANATH PADMANAR BHAKTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. P. Sureshan, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner wishes to file some
additional documents. Let the same be filed within three days from
today.

List this matter next week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master