

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14774/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CRA No. 187/2009

RAMCHANDRA PANICKAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHWANATH PADMANAR BHAKTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.  
Mr. P. Sureshan, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

We find no merit in this petition. It is  
dismissed accordingly.

However, the petitioners are granted six months  
time from today to vacate the property in dispute subject  
to filing usual undertaking before this Court within a  
period of six weeks from today and undertaking to pay  
rent.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master Court Master

(Indu Satija)